General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 54-22-01 (RE-BID)

Description: ERIE ISLANDS PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN

ERIE ISLANDS SERVICE PLAZA, MILEPOST 100.0

SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: MAY 30, 2023 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$3,800,000.00)

Bids

Business Bid Total

Underground Utilities, Inc.

\$3,453,387.00

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, INC.							
GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1-4)							
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
1	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
2	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.0	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
3	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1.0	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
4	624	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
					Total:	\$165,000.00	

IMPROVEMENTS (Ref. Nos. 5-36)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
5	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1.0	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	SPEC.	PUMP STATION SITE DEMOLITION	1.0	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	SPEC.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	420.0	SY	\$8.00	\$3,360.00
8	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	10.0	CY	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
9	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	4.3	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$43,000.00
10	611	12" PVC SDR 26 SANITARY SEWER	6.0	LF	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
11	611	12" RCP DRIVEWAY CULVERT	200.0	LF	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
12	611	15" RCP DRIVEWAY CULVERT	16.0	LF	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
13	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C	100.0	LF	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
14	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C	100.0	LF	\$46.00	\$4,600.00
15	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	100.0	LF	\$47.00	\$4,700.00
16	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C	100.0	LF	\$48.00	\$4,800.00
17	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C	100.0	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
18	SPEC.	STORM SEWER CONTINGENCY (ALLOWANCE)	30,000.0	EACH	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
19	SPEC.	6" PVC C-900 FORCE MAIN (OPEN CUT)	24,116.0	LF	\$70.00	\$1,688,120.00
21	SPEC.	6" PVC C-900 FORCE MAIN (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	1,952.0	LF	\$228.00	\$445,056.00
22	SPEC.	FORCE MAIN DISCHARGE MANHOLE CONNECTION	1.0	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	SPEC.	FORCE MAIN CLEANOUT STATION	10.0	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00
24	SPEC.	COMBINATION AIR VALVE AND MANHOLE	8.0	EACH	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00
25	SPEC.	FACTORY BUILT ABOVE GROUND PUMP STATION	1.0	LUMP	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00
26	SPEC.	PRE-FABRICATED PUMP STATION BUILDING	1.0	LUMP	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
27	SPEC.	REPLACE EXISTING GRINDER	1.0	LUMP	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
28	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	832	EROSION CONTROL (ALLOWANCE)	60,000.0	EACH	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
30	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	2,000.0	SY	\$5.00	\$10,000.00
31	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	7.0	TON	\$400.00	\$2,800.00

32	659	WATER	275.0	M. GAL	\$25.00	\$6,875.00
33	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	40,958.0	SY	\$2.00	\$81,916.00
34	659	TOP SOIL	2,500.0	CY	\$10.00	\$25,000.00
35	659	LIME	8.4	ACRE	\$400.00	\$3,360.00
36	659	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	2.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00

Total: \$3,288,387.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 - REF. NO. 36)-----

\$3,453,387.00